F08650-00-C-0005

Page 1 0of 24

1. CONTRACT ID CODE PAGE OF PAGES
1 ] 24
2. AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION NO. 3. EFFECTIVEDATE  |[4. REQUISITION/PURCHASE REQ. NO. 5. PROJECT NO.(If applicable)

P00103 28-Feb-2003

6. ISSUED BY CODE | FA2521 7. ADMINISTERED BY (If other than item 6) CODE I
45 CONSALGCZR
1201 EDWARD H. WHITE Il ST. See ltem 6
PATRICK AFB FL. 32925-3237

AMENDMEN

Fx %) A NAT AT

4
Q
)
n
S
a
Y
>
o
2
2
Q
=)
=
@)
>
e
Q
Z
Q
L

'ONTRACT

8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No., Street, County, State and Zip Code) 9A. AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO.

COMPUTER SCIENCES RAYTHEON
1201 EDWARD H. WHITE Il ST 9B. DATED (SEE ITEM 11)

PATRICK AFB FL 32925-0127

x | 10A. MOD. OF CONTRACT/ORDER NO.
F08650-00-C-0005

10B. DATED (SEE ITEM 13)
CODE 0DNS0 IFACILITY CODE X | 06-Mar-2001

11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS
D’l‘hc above bered solicitation is ded as set forth in Item 14. The hour and date specified for receipt of Offer D is extended, D is not extended.

Offer must acknowledge receipt of this amendment prior to the hour and date specified in the solicitation or as amended by one of the following methods:

(a) By completing Items 8 and 15, and retuming copies of the amendment; (b) By acknowledging receipt of this amendment on each copy of the offer submitted;
or (c) By separate letter or telegram which includes a reference to the solicitation and amendment numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGMENT TO BE
RECEIVED AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN
REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. If by virtue of this amendment you desire to change an offer already submitted, such change may be made by telegram or letter,

provided cach telegram or letter makes refe to the solicitation and this d and is reccived prior to the opening hour and date specified.

12. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (If required)

1. THIS ITEM APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS.
IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14.
A.THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (Specify authority) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE
CONTRACT ORDER NO. IN ITEM 10A.

B.THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as changes in paying
office, appropriation date, etc.) SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103(B).

C.THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF:

X |D-OTHER (Specify type of modification and authority)
MUTUAL AGREEMENT OF THE PARTIES

E. IMPORTANT: Contractor D is not, is required to sign this document and return 1 copies to the issuing office.

14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION (Organized by UCF section headings, including solicitation/contract subject matter
where feasible.)
POC: Kevin M. Jans
PHONE: 321-494-2764
E-MAIL: kevin.jans @patrick.af.mil
SEE PAGE TWO

Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the document referenced in Item 9A or 10A, as heretofore changed, i hanged and in full force and effect.
15A. NAME AND TI'I'LE_OF SIGNER (Type or print) 16A. NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Type or print)
James Shackiefords Sr. Contracts Manager KEVIN M. JANS, Contracting Officer
15C.DAJES ED 16B. UNJI ST/% OFJAMERICA 16C. DATE SIGNED
\
y .%N/ BY /[ /it A—\ 3 / Y /OZ
ignature of person authf{ed to sign) ignature & Coﬂacting Officer)

EXCEPTION TO SF 30 30-105-04 STANDARD FORM 30 (Rev. 10-83)
APPROVED BY OIRM 11-84 Prescribed by GSA

FAR (48 CFR) 53.243




F08650-00-C-0005
P00103
Page 2 of 24

STANDARD FORM 30(continued)

A. The purpose of this bilateral modification is to incorporate Contract Change Proposal (CCP) 03-120, Add Controlling
Authority Support, dated 24 Feb 03.

All changes are denoted by a vertical line in the right margin.

B. Part 1- THE SCHEDULE
(1) Section A — Contract Form
The amount in block 20 remains unchanged as a result of this modification.

(2) Section B — Supplies/Services and Price/Cost
FY03 CLINs 3010 AC (Contractor-Acquired Property) is decreased by $47,970 and CLIN 3001 (Technical Services) is increased by

$47,970. Because the period of performance for this effort (1 Mar 03) is at the beginning of the second award fee period, CLIN 3001 AA (1

Oct 02 - 28 Feb 03 Award Fee) is decreased by $1,904. Pages B-18 through B-37 are hereby superseded by the attached replacement pages B-

18 through B-37 marked “Modification P00103.”

(3) Section J — Attachments - Statement of Work
Replace current page 20 with replacement page 20 marked “Modification P00103.”

The total estimated amount for this effort is changed from $462,127,507 to $462,142,997, an increase of $ 15,490.

C. All other contract terms and conditions remain unchanged.

D. Release of Claims: In consideration of the modification agreed to herein as complete and equitable adjustment for CCP 03-120, dated
24 Feb 03. The contractor releases the government from any and all liability under this contract for further equitable adjustment
attributable to such facts or circumstances giving rise to the referenced proposal.

s s g N O § X\

Modification P00102

F08650-00-C-0005
Page 2 of 24



F08650-00-C-0005
P00103
Page 3 of 24

CONTRACT ESTIMATED
LINE ITEM DESCRIPTION QTY |UNIT | COST
(CLIN)
3001|TECHNICAL SERVICES - Nominal range turn time 48 hours 1 JO $ 45,401,892
(Operations and Maintenance)
(Cost-Plus-Award Fee)
From Change To
Est. Cost $ 45,353,922 § 47,970 § 45,401,892
3002 RESERVED(Operations and Maintenance) 1 JO $ -
(Cost-Plus-Award Fee)
From Change To
Est. Cost
3003|RANGE COMMUNICATIONS SUSTAINMENT 1 JO $ -
(Firm Fixed Price or Cost-Plus-Fixed Fee Modifications)
Baseline $8.12M
3003AA|Cost-Plus-Fixed Fee
From Change To
3003AAO01|Est. Cost $0 $0 $0
From Change To
3003AA02|Fixed Fee $0 $0 $0
3003AB|Firm Fixed Price
From Change To
$ - $0 $0
3004 RESERVED
3005PRICE OPTION CLIN - 1 JO $ 183,018
WEATHER STATION OBSERVATIONS AT PATRICK AFB
(Cost-Plus-Award Fee) SEE NOTE 3
From Change To
Est. Cost $ 183,018 $ 183,018
3006/PRICE OPTION CLIN - COMMUNICATIONS (MXB) 1 JO $ 1,491,724
(Cost-Plus-Award Fee) SEE NOTE 4
From Change To
Est. Cost $ 1,491,724 $ - $ 1,491,724
3007|RSA/SLRS PROGRAM SUPPORT 1 JO $ 6,706,377
(Cost-Plus-Award Fee/LoE)
From Change To
Est. Cost $ 6,706,377 $ 6,706,377
Modification P00103

F08650-00-C-0005

Page B-18



CONTRACT ESTIMATED
LINE ITEM DESCRIPTION QTY |UNIT | COST
(CLIN)
3008 DATA REQUIREMENTS 1 JO ENSP
3009|]AWARD FEE POOL Available Pool
(In accordance with Award Fee Plan)
3009AA|Award Fee Pool Available/Earned $ 1,157,911
01 Oct 02 — 28 Feb 03 (Associated with CLIN 3001)
From Change To
Est. Cost $ 1,159,815 $ (1,904) § 1,157,911
3009AB|Award Fee Pool Available/Earned $ 1,391,670
01 Mar 03 — 31 Aug 03 (Associated with CLIN 3001)
From Change To
Est. Cost $ 1,391,670 $ - $ 1,391,670
3009AC|Award Fee Pool Available/Earned $ 231,857
01 Sep 03 — 30 Sep 03 (Associated with CLIN 3001)
From Change To
Est. Cost $ 231,857 $ - 3 231,857
3009ADRESERVED $ -
01 Oct 02 — 28 Feb 03 (Associated with CLIN 3002)
From Change To
Est. Cost
3009AERESERVED $ -
01 Mar 03 — 31 Aug 03 (Associated with CLIN 3002)
From Change To
Est. Cost $ -
3009AFRESERVED $ -
01 Sep 03 — 30 Sep 03 (Associated with CLIN 3002)
From Change To
Est. Cost $ -
3009AG-|3009A] RESERVED
3009AK]|Award Fee Pool Available/Earned $ 4,957
01 Oct 02 — 28 Feb 03 (Associated with CLIN 3005)
From Change To
Est. Cost $ 4,957 $ 4,957
3009AL[Award Fee Pool Available/Earned $ 5,948
01 Mar 03 — 31 Aug 03 (Associated with CLIN 3005)
From Change To
Est. Cost $ 5,948 $ 5,948
Modification P00103

F08650-00-C-0
Page B-19

005

F08650-00-C-0005
P00103
Page 4 of 24



F08650-00-C-0005
P00103
Page 5 of 24

CONTRACT ESTIMATED
LINE ITEM|DESCRIPTION COST
(CLIN)
3009AM|Award Fee Pool Available/Earned $ 991
01 Sep 03 — 30 Sep 03 (Associated with CLIN 3005)
From Change To
Est. Cost $ 991 $ 991
3009AN|Award Fee Pool Available/Earned $ 40,401
01 Oct 02 — 28 Feb 03 (Associated with CLIN 3006)
From Change To
Est. Cost $ 40,401 $ 40,401
3009AP|Award Fee Pool Available/Earned $ 48,481
01 Mar 03 — 31 Aug 03 (Associated with CLIN 3006)
From Change To
Est. Cost $ 48,481 $ 48,481
3009AQ|Award Fee Pool Available/Earned $ 8,080
01 Sep 03 — 30 Sep 03 (Associated with CLIN 3006)
From Change To
Est. Cost $ 8,080 $ 8,080
3009AR|Award Fee Pool Available/Earned $ 182,837
01 Oct 02 — 28 Feb 03 (Associated with CLIN 3007)
From Change To
Est. Cost $ 182,837 $ 182,837
3009AS|Award Fee Pool Available/Earned $ 216,993
01 Mar 03 — 31 Aug 03 (Associated with CLIN 3007)
From Change To
Est. Cost $ 216,993 $ 216,993
3009AT|Award Fee Pool Available/Earned $ 36,085
01 Sep 03 — 30 Sep 03 (Associated with CLIN 3007)
From Change To
Est. Cost $ 36,085 $ 36,085
TOTAL PROPOSED AWARD FEE $ 3,326,21 1|
AWARD FEE (CLINS 3009AA-AC & 3009AG-AT) $ 3,326,21 1|
AWARD FEE (CLINS 3009AD-AT) $ 544,773|
Modification P00103

F08650-00-C-0005
Page B-20



F08650-00-C-0005
P00103
Page 6 of 24

CONTRACT ESTIMATED
LINE ITEM|DESCRIPTION QTY |UNIT | COST
(CLIN)
3010|REIMBURSABLE SERVICES
(Non-fee bearing)
3010AA|Overtime 1 JO $ 5,628,751
From Change To
Est. Cost $ 5,628,751 $ - § 5,628,751
3010AB|Travel and Per Diem 1 JO $ 1,001,595
From Change To
Est. Cost $ 1,001,595 $ - $ 1,001,595
3010AC|Contractor Acquired Property (CAP) 1 JO $ 8,150,686
From Change To
Funding $ 8,198,656 $ (47,970) $ 8,150,686
Est Amount Unfunded Funded
Est. Cost $ 8,150,686 § 8,150,686
3010ADDownrange A&E 1 JO $ 1,620,000
From Change To
Est. Cost $ 1,620,000 $ - $§ 1,620,000
3010AEDownrange Construction 1 JO $ -
Baseline $2.77M
From Change To
Est. Cost $ -3 - $ -

Modification P00103
F08650-00-C-0005
Page B-21



F08650-00-C-0005
P00103
Page 7 of 24

ESTIMATED COSTS (CLINS 3001 —3008)  (exclude 3002 & 3003)

Total Funded Amount (CLINS 3001-3008) (exclude 3002&3003)

ESTIMATED COST (CLIN 3003)

AWARD FEE (CLINS 3009AA — AC & 3009AG - AT)
Held in Contingent Liability

ESTIMATED COSTS (CLINS 3010AA - AE)
Total Funded Amount (CLINS 3010AA-AE)
TOTAL ESTIMATED AMOUNT FY03

TOTAL FUNDED AMOUNT FY03

53,783,011]

53,783,011

3,326,211

16,401,032|
16,401,032

73,510,254

70,184,043

ESTIMATED COSTS (CLINS 3002 — 3008)  (exclude 3003)
ESTIMATED COST (CLIN 3003)

AWARD FEE (CLINS 3009AD - AT)

ESTIMATED COSTS (CLINS 3010AA - AE)

TOTAL ESTIMATED AMOUNT FY03

Modification P00103
F08650-00-C-0005

Page B-22



F08650-00-C-0005
P00103
Page 8 of 24

CONTRACT ESTIMATED
LINE ITEM DESCRIPTION QTY [UNIT | COST
(CLIN)
4001TECHNICAL SERVICES - Nominal range turn time 48 hours 1 JO $ 43,476,835
(Operations and Maintenance)
(Cost-Plus-Award Fee)
From Change To
Est. Cost $ 43,390,395 § 86,440 § 43,476,835
4002|TECHNICAL SERVICES - Nominal range turn time 24 hours 1 JO $ 44,778,939
(Operations and Maintenance)
(Cost-Plus-Award Fee)
From Change To
Est. Cost $ 44,692,499 § 86,440 § 44,778,939
4003RANGE COMMUNICATIONS SUSTAINMENT 1 JO $ -
(Firm Fixed Price or Cost-Plus-Fixed Fee Modifications)
Baseline $8.30M
4003AA|Cost-Plus-Fixed Fee
From Change To
4003AAO01 |Est. Cost $0 $0 $0
From Change To
4003AA02(Fixed Fee $0 $0 $0
4003AB|Firm Fixed Price
From Change To
$ - $0 $0
4004|RESERVED
4005[PRICE OPTION CLIN - 1 JO $ 189,853
WEATHER STATION OBSERVATIONS AT PATRICK AFB
(Cost-Plus-Award Fee) SEE NOTE 3
From Change To
Est. Cost $ 189,853 $ 189,853
4006[PRICE OPTION CLIN - COMMUNICATIONS (MXB) 1 JO $ 1,546,020
(Cost-Plus-Award Fee) SEE NOTE 4
From Change To
Est. Cost $ 1,546,020 $ - § 1,546,020
4007[RSA/SLRS PROGRAM SUPPORT 1 JO $ 1,857,070
(Cost-Plus-Award Fee/LoE)
From Change To
Est. Cost $ 1,857,070 $ - $ 1,857,070

Modification P00103
F08650-00-C-0005

Page B-23



CONTRACT ESTIMATED
LINE ITEM DESCRIPTION QTY |UNIT | COST
(CLIN)
4008DATA REQUIREMENTS 1 JO $NSP
4009|AWARD FEE POOL Available Pool
(In accordance with Award Fee Plan)
4009AA|Award Fee Pool Available/Earned $ 1,177,589
01 Oct 03 — 28 Feb 04 (Associated with CLIN 4001)
From Change To
Est. Cost $ 1,175248 $§ 2341 § 1,177,589
4009AB|Award Fee Pool Available/Earned $ 1,412,998
01 Mar 04 — 31 Aug 04 (Associated with CLIN 4001)
From Change To
Est. Cost $ 1,410,189 § 2,809 § 1,412,998
4009AC|Award Fee Pool Available/Earned $ 235,408
01 Sep 04 — 30 Sep 04 (Associated with CLIN 4001)
From Change To
Est. Cost $ 234,940 $ 468 $ 235,408
4009AD|Award Fee Pool Available/Earned $ 1,212,855
01 Oct 03 — 28 Feb 04 (Associated with CLIN 4002)
From Change To
Est. Cost $ 1,210,514 § 2341 § 1,212,855
4009AE|Award Fee Pool Available/Earned $ 1,455,317
01 Mar 04 — 31 Aug 04 (Associated with CLIN 4002)
From Change To
Est. Cost $ 1,452,508 § 2,809 § 1,455,317
4009AF|Award Fee Pool Available/Earned $ 242,459
01 Sep 04 — 30 Sep 04 (Associated with CLIN 4002)
From Change To
Est. Cost $ 241,991 $ 468 $ 242,459
4009AG-4009AJ RESERVED
4009AK|Award Fee Pool Available/Earned $ 5,142
01 Oct 03 — 28 Feb 04 (Associated with CLIN 4005)
From Change To
Est. Cost $ 5,142 $ 5,142
4009AL|Award Fee Pool Available/Earned $ 6,170
01 Mar 04 — 31 Aug 04 (Associated with CLIN 4005)
From Change To
Est. Cost $ 6,170 $ 6,170

Modification P00103
F08650-00-C-0005

Page B-24

F08650-00-C-0005
P00103
Page 9 of 24



F08650-00-C-0005
P00103
Page 10 of 24

CONTRACT ESTIMATED
LINE ITEM|DESCRIPTION COST
(CLIN)
4009AM|Award Fee Pool Available/Earned $ 1,028
01 Sep 04 — 30 Sep 04 (Associated with CLIN 4005)
From Change To
Est. Cost $ 1,028 $ 1,028
4009AN|Award Fee Pool Available/Earned $ 41,871
01 Oct 03 — 28 Feb 04 (Associated with CLIN 4006)
From Change To
Est. Cost $ 41,871 $ 41,871
4009AP|Award Fee Pool Available/Earned $ 50,246
01 Mar 04 — 31 Aug 04 (Associated with CLIN 4006)
From Change To
Est. Cost $ 50,246 $ 50,246
4009AQ|Award Fee Pool Available/Earned $ 8,374
01 Sep 04 — 30 Sep 04 (Associated with CLIN 4006)
From Change To
Est. Cost $ 8,374 $ 8,374
4009AR|Award Fee Pool Available/Earned $ 50,300
01 Oct 03 — 28 Feb 04 (Associated with CLIN 4007)
From Change To
Est. Cost $ 50,300 $ - $ 50,300
4009AS|Award Fee Pool Available/Earned $ 60,355
01 Mar 04 — 31 Aug 04 (Associated with CLIN 4007)
From Change To
Est. Cost $ 60,355 $ - 3 60,355
4009AT|Award Fee Pool Available/Earned $ 10,055
01 Sep 04 — 30 Sep 04 (Associated with CLIN 4007)
From Change To
Est. Cost $ 10,055 $ - 3 10,055
TOTAL PROPOSED AWARD FEE $ 5,970,167|
AWARD FEE (CLINS 4009AA-AC & 4009AG-AT) $ 3,059,536|
AWARD FEE (CLINS 4009AD-AT) $ 3,144,172|
Modification P00103

F08650-00-C-0005
Page B-25



F08650-00-C-0005
P00103
Page 11 of 24

CONTRACT ESTIMATED
LINE ITEM|DESCRIPTION QTY [UNIT | COST
(CLIN)
4010[REIMBURSABLE SERVICES
(Non-fee bearing)
4010AA|Overtime 1 JO $ 5,722,953
From Change To
Est. Cost $ 5,722,953 $ - § 5722953
4010AB|Travel and Per Diem 1 JO $ 942,692
From Change To
Est. Cost $ 942,692 $ - 5 942,692
4010AC|Contractor Acquired Property (CAP) 1 JO $ 7,870,586
From Change To
Est. Cost $ 7,947,420 $ (76,834) § 7,870,586
4010AD{Downrange A&E 1 JO $ 1,660,000
From Change To
Est. Cost $ 1,660,000 $ - § 1,660,000
4010AE{Downrange Construction 1 JO $ -
Baseline $2.77M
From Change To
Est. Cost $ - 3 - 8 -
Modification P00103

F08650-00-C-0005

Page B-26



F08650-00-C-0005
P00103
Page 12 of 24

ESTIMATED COSTS (CLINS 4001 —4008)  (exclude 4002 & 4003) $ 47,069,778‘
ESTIMATED COST (CLIN 4003) $ -

AWARD FEE (CLINS 4009AA — AC & 4009AG - AT) $ 3,059,536‘
ESTIMATED COSTS (CLINS 4010AA - AE) $ 16,196,231‘
TOTAL ESTIMATED AMOUNT FY04 $ 66,325,545‘
ESTIMATED COSTS (CLINS 4002 — 4008)  (exclude 4003) $ 48,371,882‘
ESTIMATED COST (CLIN 4003) $ -

AWARD FEE (CLINS 4009AD - AT) $ 3,144,172‘
ESTIMATED COSTS (CLINS 4010AA - AE) $ 16,196,231‘
TOTAL ESTIMATED AMOUNT FY04 $ 67,712,285 ‘

Modification P00103

F08650-00-C-0005
Page B-27



F08650-00-C-0005
P00103
Page 13 of 24

CONTRACT ESTIMATED
LINE ITEM DESCRIPTION QTY |UNIT | COST
(CLIN)
5001 TECHNICAL SERVICES - Nominal range turn time 48 hours 1 JO $ 44,663,718
(Operations and Maintenance)
(Cost-Plus-Award Fee)
From Change To
Est. Cost $ 44,574,536 $ 89,182 § 44,663,718
5002|TECHNICAL SERVICES - Nominal range turn time 24 hours 1 JO $ 46,003,088
(Operations and Maintenance)
(Cost-Plus-Award Fee)
From Change To
Est. Cost $ 45,913,906 $ 89,182 § 46,003,088
5003]RANGE COMMUNICATIONS SUSTAINMENT 1 JO $ -
(Firm Fixed Price or Cost-Plus-Fixed Fee Modifications)
Baseline $8.48M
5003AA|Cost-Plus-Fixed Fee
From Change To
5003AAO01|Est. Cost $0 $0 $0
From Change To
5003AA02|Fixed Fee $0 $0 $0
5003AB|Firm Fixed Price
From Change To
$ - %0 $0
5004|RESERVED
5005|PRICE OPTION CLIN - 1 JO $ 195,441
WEATHER STATION OBSERVATIONS AT PATRICK AFB
(Cost-Plus-Award Fee) SEE NOTE 3
From Change To
Est. Cost $ 195,441 $ 195,441
5006PRICE OPTION CLIN - COMMUNICATIONS (MXB) 1 JO $ 1,590,136
(Cost-Plus-Award Fee) SEE NOTE 4
From Change To
Est. Cost $ 1,590,136 $ - $ 1,590,136
5007 RSA/SLRS PROGRAM SUPPORT 1 JO $ 1,255,703
(Cost-Plus-Award Fee/LoE)
From Change To
Est. Cost $ 1,255,703 $ - § 1,255,703
Modification P00103

F08650-00-C-0005
Page B-28



CONTRACT ESTIMATED
LINE ITEM DESCRIPTION QTY |UNIT | COST
(CLIN)
5008|DATA REQUIREMENTS 1 JO $NSP
5009|AWARD FEE POOL Available Pool
(In accordance with Award Fee Plan)
5009AA|Award Fee Pool Available/Earned $ 1,209,738
01 Oct 04 — 28 Feb 05 (Associated with CLIN 5001)
From Change To
Est. Cost $ 1,207,323 $ 2,415 8 1,209,738
5009AB|Award Fee Pool Available/Earned $ 1,451,571
01 Mar 05 — 31 Aug 05 (Associated with CLIN 5001)
From Change To
Est. Cost $ 1,448,673 $ 2,898 § 1,451,571
5009AC|Award Fee Pool Available/Earned $ 241,835
01 Sep 05 — 30 Sep 05 (Associated with CLIN 5001)
From Change To
Est. Cost $ 241,352 $ 483 $ 241,835
5009AD|Award Fee Pool Available/Earned $ 1,246,014
01 Oct 04 — 28 Feb 05 (Associated with CLIN 5002)
From Change To
Est. Cost $ 1,243,599 $ 24158 1,246,014
5009AE|Award Fee Pool Available/Earned $ 1,495,101
01 Mar 05 — 31 Aug 05 (Associated with CLIN 5002)
From Change To
Est. Cost $ 1,492,203 $ 2,898 § 1,495,101
5009AF|Award Fee Pool Available/Earned $ 249,088
01 Sep 05 — 30 Sep 05 (Associated with CLIN 5002)
From Change To
Est. Cost $ 248,605 $ 483 § 249,088
5009AG|-5009A] RESERVED
5009AK|Award Fee Pool Available/Earned $ 5,293
01 Oct 04 — 28 Feb 05 (Associated with CLIN 5005)
From Change To
Est. Cost $ 5,293 $ 5,293
5009AL[Award Fee Pool Available/Earned $ 6,352
01 Mar 05 —31 Aug 05 (Associated with CLIN 5005)
From Change To
Est. Cost $ 6,352 $ 6,352

Modification P00103
F08650-00-C-0005

Page B-29

F08650-00-C-0005
P00103
Page 14 of 24



F08650-00-C-0005
P00103
Page 15 of 24

CONTRACT ESTIMATED
LINE ITEM|DESCRIPTION COST
(CLIN)
5009AM|Award Fee Pool Available/Earned $ 1,059
01 Sep 05 — 30 Sep 05 (Associated with CLIN 5005)
From Change To
Est. Cost $ 1,059 $ 1,059
5009AN|Award Fee Pool Available/Earned $ 43,066
01 Oct 04 — 28 Feb 05 (Associated with CLIN 5006)
From Change To
Est. Cost $ 43,066 $ 43,066
5009AP|Award Fee Pool Available/Earned $ 51,679
01 Mar 05 —31 Aug 05 (Associated with CLIN 5006)
From Change To
Est. Cost $ 51,679 $ 51,679
5009AQ|Award Fee Pool Available/Earned $ 8,613
01 Sep 05 — 30 Sep 05 (Associated with CLIN 5006)
From Change To
Est. Cost $ 8,613 $ 8,613
5009AR|Award Fee Pool Available/Earned $ 34,011
01 Oct 04 — 28 Feb 05 (Associated with CLIN 5007)
From Change To
Est. Cost $ 34,011 $ -3 34,011
5009AS|Award Fee Pool Available/Earned $ 40,810
01 Mar 05 — 31 Aug 05 (Associated with CLIN 5007)
From Change To
Est. Cost $ 40,810 $ -8 40,810
5009AT|Award Fee Pool Available/Earned $ 6,799
01 Sep 05 — 30 Sep 05 (Associated with CLIN 5007)
From Change To
Est. Cost $ 6,799 $ -3 6,799
TOTAL PROPOSED AWARD FEE $ 6,091,029‘
AWARD FEE (CLINS 5009AA-AC & 5009AG-AT) $ 3,100,826‘
AWARD FEE (CLINS 5009AD-AT) $ 3,187,885‘

Modification P00103

F08650-00-C-0
Page B-30

005




F08650-00-C-0005
P00103
Page 16 of 24

CONTRACT ESTIMATED
LINE ITEM|DESCRIPTION QTY |UNIT | COST
(CLIN)
5010|REIMBURSABLE SERVICES
(Non-fee bearing)
5010AA|Overtime 1 JO $ 5,843,698
From Change To
Est. Cost $ 5,843,698 $ - § 5,843,698
5010AB|Travel and Per Diem 1 JO $ 958,893
From Change To
Est. Cost $ 958,893 $ - 3 958,893
5010AC|Contractor Acquired Property (CAP) 1 JO $ 8,042,660
From Change To
Est. Cost $ 8,120,997 $ (78,337) $ 8,042,660
5010AD|Downrange A&E 1 JO $ 1,700,000
From Change To
Est. Cost $ 1,700,000 $ - § 1,700,000
5010AEDownrange Construction 1 JO $ -
Baseline $2.77M
From Change To
Est. Cost $ -3 - S -
Modification P00103

F08650-00-C-0
Page B-31

005



F08650-00-C-0005
P00103
Page 17 of 24

ESTIMATED COSTS (CLINS 5001 — 5008)  (exclude 5002 & 5003) $ 47,704,998
ESTIMATED COST (CLIN 5003) $ -

AWARD FEE (CLINS 5009AA — AC & 5009AG - AT) $ 3,100,826‘
ESTIMATED COSTS (CLINS 5010AA - AE) $ 16,545,251‘
TOTAL ESTIMATED AMOUNT FYO05 $ 67,351,075‘
ESTIMATED COSTS (CLINS 5002 — 5008)  (exclude 5003) $ 49,044,368‘
ESTIMATED COST (CLIN 5003) $ -

AWARD FEE (CLINS 5009AD - AT) $ 3,187,885‘
ESTIMATED COSTS (CLINS 5010AA - AE) $ 16,545,251‘
TOTAL ESTIMATED AMOUNT FYO05 $ 68,777,504‘

Modification P0O0103

F08650-00-C-0005
Page B-32



F08650-00-C-0005
P00103
Page 18 of 24

CONTRACT ESTIMATED
LINE ITEM DESCRIPTION QTY |UNIT | COST
(CLIN)
6001 TECHNICAL SERVICES - Nominal range turn time 48 hours 1 JO $ 45,792,702
(Operations and Maintenance)
(Cost-Plus-Award Fee)
From Change To
Est. Cost $ 45,700,694 § 92,008 § 45,792,702
6002 TECHNICAL SERVICES - Nominal range turn time 24 hours 1 JO $ 47,170,443
(Operations and Maintenance)
(Cost-Plus-Award Fee)
From Change To
Est. Cost $ 47,078,435 § 92,008 § 47,170,443
6003 RANGE COMMUNICATIONS SUSTAINMENT 1 JO $ -
(Firm Fixed Price or Cost-Plus-Fixed Fee Modifications)
Baseline $8.48M
6003 AA|Cost-Plus-Fixed Fee
From Change To
6003AA01|Est. Cost $0 $0 $0
From Change To
6003AA02|Fixed Fee $0 $0 $0
6003AB|Firm Fixed Price
From Change To
$ - $0 $0
6004 RESERVED
6005|PRICE OPTION CLIN - 1 JO $ 201,214
WEATHER STATION OBSERVATIONS AT PATRICK AFB
(Cost-Plus-Award Fee) SEE NOTE 3
From Change To
Est. Cost $ 201,214 $ 201,214
6006PRICE OPTION CLIN - COMMUNICATIONS (MXB) 1 JO $ 1,635,677
(Cost-Plus-Award Fee) SEE NOTE 4
From Change To
Est. Cost $ 1,635,677 $ - $§ 1,635,677
6007|RSA/SLRS PROGRAM SUPPORT 1 JO $ 1,287,446
(Cost-Plus-Award Fee/LoE)
From Change To
Est. Cost $ 1,287,446 $ - § 1,287,446

Modification P00103
F08650-00-C-0005

Page B-33



CONTRACT ESTIMATED
LINE ITEM DESCRIPTION QTY |UNIT | COST
(CLIN)
6008|DATA REQUIREMENTS 1 JO $NSP
6009|AWARD FEE POOL Available Pool
(In accordance with Award Fee Plan)
6009AA|Award Fee Pool Available/Earned $ 1,240,316
01 Oct 05 — 28 Feb 06 (Associated with CLIN 6001)
From Change To
Est. Cost $ 1,237,824 $ 2,492 § 1,240,316
6009AB|Award Fee Pool Available/Earned $ 1,488,264
01 Mar 06 — 31 Aug 06 (Associated with CLIN 6001)
From Change To
Est. Cost $ 1,485,274 $ 2,990 § 1,488,264
6009AC|Award Fee Pool Available/Earned $ 247,947
01 Sep 06 — 30 Sep 06 (Associated with CLIN 6001)
From Change To
Est. Cost $ 247,449 $ 498 $ 247,947
6009AD|Award Fee Pool Available/Earned $ 1,277,631
01 Oct 05 — 28 Feb 06 (Associated with CLIN 6002)
From Change To
Est. Cost $ 1,275,139 $ 2,492 § 1,277,631
6009AE|Award Fee Pool Available/Earned $ 1,533,041
01 Mar 06 — 31 Aug 06 (Associated with CLIN 6002)
From Change To
Est. Cost $ 1,530,051 $ 2,990 § 1,533,041
6009AF|Award Fee Pool Available/Earned $ 255,408
01 Sep 06 — 30 Sep 06 (Associated with CLIN 6002)
From Change To
Est. Cost $ 254910 $ 498 § 255,408
6009AG|-6009A] RESERVED
6009AK|Award Fee Pool Available/Earned $ 5,450
01 Oct 05 — 28 Feb 06 (Associated with CLIN 6005)
From Change To
Est. Cost $ 5,450 $ 5,450
6009AL[Award Fee Pool Available/Earned $ 24,539
01 Mar 06 — 31 Aug 06 (Associated with CLIN 6005)
From Change To
Est. Cost $ 24,539 $ 24,539

Modification P00103
F08650-00-C-0005

Page B-34

F08650-00-C-0005
P00103
Page 19 of 24



F08650-00-C-0005
P00103
Page 20 of 24

CONTRACT ESTIMATED
LINE ITEMDESCRIPTION COST
(CLIN)
6009AM|Award Fee Pool Available/Earned $ 1,090
01 Sep 06 — 30 Sep 06 (Associated with CLIN 6005)
From Change To
Est. Cost $ 1,090 $ 1,090
6009AN|Award Fee Pool Available/Earned $ 44,300
01 Oct 05 — 28 Feb 06 (Associated with CLIN 6006)
From Change To
Est. Cost $ 44,300 $ 44,300
6009AP|Award Fee Pool Available/Earned $ 53,160
01 Mar 06 — 31 Aug 06 (Associated with CLIN 6006)
From Change To
Est. Cost $ 53,160 $ 53,160
6009AQ|Award Fee Pool Available/Earned $ 8,860
01 Sep 06 — 30 Sep 06 (Associated with CLIN 6006)
From Change To
Est. Cost $ 8,860 $ 8,860
6009AR|Award Fee Pool Available/Earned $ 34,871
01 Oct 05 — 28 Feb 06 (Associated with CLIN 6007)
From Change To
Est. Cost $ 34,871 $ - 8 34,871
6009AS|Award Fee Pool Available/Earned $ 41,842
01 Mar 06 — 31 Aug 06 (Associated with CLIN 6007)
From Change To
Est. Cost $ 41,842 $ - 41,842
6009AT|Award Fee Pool Available/Earned $ 6,971
01 Sep 06 — 30 Sep 06 (Associated with CLIN 6007)
From Change To
Est. Cost $ 6,971 $ - § 6,971
TOTAL PROPOSED AWARD FEE $ 6,263,690|
AWARD FEE (CLINS 6009AA-AC & 6009AG-AT) $ 3,197,610|
AWARD FEE (CLINS 6009AD-AT) $ 3,287,163|
Modification P00103

F08650-00-C-0005
Page B-35



F08650-00-C-0005
P00103
Page 21 of 24

CONTRACT ESTIMATED
LINE ITEM|DESCRIPTION QTY |UNIT | COST
(CLIN)
6010|REIMBURSABLE SERVICES
(Non-fee bearing)
6010AA|Overtime 1 JO $ 5,964,457
From Change To
Est. Cost $ 5,964,457 $ - $ 5964457
6010AB|Travel and Per Diem 1 JO $ 976,100
From Change To
Est. Cost $ 976,100 $ - § 976,100
6010AC|Contractor Acquired Property (CAP) 1 JO $ 8,242,571
From Change To
Est. Cost $ 8,322,471 § (79,900) § 8,242,571
6010ADDownrange A&E 1 JO $ 1,730,000
From Change To
Est. Cost $ 1,730,000 $ - $ 1,730,000
6010AEDownrange Construction 1 JO $ -
Baseline $2.77M
From Change To
Est. Cost $ $ - S -
Modification P00103

F08650-00-C-0005
Page B-36



F08650-00-C-0005

ESTIMATED COSTS (CLINS 6001 — 6008)  (exclude 6002 & 6003) 48,917,039
ESTIMATED COST (CLIN 6003) -

AWARD FEE (CLINS 6009AA — AC & 6009AG - AT) 3,197,610|
ESTIMATED COSTS (CLINS 6010AA - AE) 16,913,128
TOTAL ESTIMATED AMOUNT FY06 69,027,777
ESTIMATED COSTS (CLINS 6002 — 6008)  (exclude 6003) 50,294,780|
ESTIMATED COST (CLIN 6003) -

AWARD FEE (CLINS 6009AD - AT) 3,287,163
ESTIMATED COSTS (CLINS 6010AA - AE) 16,913,128
TOTAL ESTIMATED AMOUNT FY06 70,495,071

Modification P00103
F08650-00-C-0005
Page B-37

P00103
Page 22 of 24



SUMMARY
1. Total Phase-in Price
2. Total Estimated Amount - FY 00
3A. Total Funded Amount - FY 01
(CLINs 1001, 1003-1010 [exclude 1009AD-AF])
3B. Total Funded Amount - FY 01
(CLINs 1002-1010 [exclude 1009AA-AC])
4A. Total Estimated Amount - FY 02
(CLINs 2001, 2003-2010 [exclude 2009AD-AF])
4B. Total Estimated Amount - FY 02
(CLINs 2002-2010 [exclude 2009AA-AC])
Total Funded Amount-FY02
(CLINs 2002-2010 [exclude 2009AA-AC])
5A. Total Estimated Amount - FY 03
(CLINs 3001, 3003-3010 [exclude 3009AD-AF])
Total Funded Amount-FY03
(CLINs 3001-3010 [exclude 3009AD-AF])
5B. Total Estimated Amount - FY 03
(CLINs 3002-3010 [exclude 3009AA-AC])
6A. Total Estimated Amount - FY 04
(CLINs 4001, 4003-4010 [exclude 4009AD-AF])
6B. Total Estimated Amount - FY 04
(CLINs 4002-4010 [exclude 4009AA-AC])
7A. Total Estimated Amount - FY 05
(CLINs 5001, 5003-5010 [exclude 5009AD-AF])
7B. Total Estimated Amount - FY 05
(CLINs 5002-5010 [exclude S009AA-AC])
8A. Total Estimated Amount - FY 06
(CLINs 6001, 6003-6010 [exclude 6009AD-AF])
8B. Total Estimated Amount - FY 06
(CLINs 6002-6010 [exclude 6009AA-AC])
TOTAL ESTIMATED AMOUNT FY 00-06
(Items 1, 2, 3B, 4B, 5A, 6B, 7B, 8B)

Modification P00103
F08650-00-C-0005
Page B-38

&L o

&~

142,597
35,223,527

70,704,392

75,609,926
75,328,979
73,510,254

70,184,043

66,325,545|
67,712,285
67,351,075
68,777,504
69,027,777
70,495,071

462,175,556

F08650-00-C-0005
P00103
Page 23 of 24



F08650-00-C-0005
P00103
Page 24 of 24

1.8.2.1 Provide management, keying, and COMSEC custodial services for secure telephones, including those at
downrange locations.

1.8.2.2 Provide support for COMSEC equipment, including secure voice terminals (STU-III). Provide operation, management, daily keying,
and custodial duty for COMSEC (KG-84 Crypto equipment at Navy DASO HQ). [CDRL A228]
1.8.2.3 Provide Controlling Authority management to support the Eastern Range (ER) and range users.

1.8.3 Operational Communications

Operate and maintain selected communications sites 24 hours a day, 7 days a week, to manage operational communication systems
configurations; receive, transmit, and distribute operational information; and meet specific Range user requirements. Operate other
communications sites as needed to meet mission requirements.

1.8.4 Recurring Communications O&M

Operate and maintain the communication processor and telecommunications centers for loading, receiving, distributing, and relaying
electronically transmitted messages.

1.8.4.1 Maintain current central office telephone plant-in-place records, cable assignments, and outside plant records, and maintain a record of
all leased circuits (DITCO). [ADPL A229A]

1.8.4.2 Install, add, relocate, and remove administrative telephone instruments and equipment. Maintain accountability of all telephone
equipment with location and user. [ADPL A230A]

1.8.4.3 Receive monthly invoices from communications vendors on all circuits and the telephone switch located at CCAS. Prepare and forward
payment vouchers to the Program Management Representative for certification. [CDRL A231]

1.8.4.4 Maintain a record of all cable lease-back lines to the local carrier. [ADPL A232A]

1.8.4.5 Operate and maintain the cable and fiber-optic plant-in-place at CCAS, Malabar, IDMTA, Antigua AS, Ascension AAF, and Argentia
except at the LO&SC locations, where the demarcation point will be the MDF.

1.8.4.6 Perform equipment Power-On-Reset (POR) of the Air Force Satellite Control Network (AFSCN) Communications Segment Service
Delivery Node (SDN) equipment located in Room 108 of Building 1641. Perform a POR when requested by a Defense Information Systems
Agency (DISA) network controller or technician. It is anticipated that this would occur roughly once a month. RTSC responsibility for O&M
of this equipment is limited to performing a POR when requested and is limited to RTSC’s existing hours of operation as defined elsewhere in
this statement of work.

1.8.5 Network Operations

Provide network support Monday through Friday, 0600 to 1800L, except Federal holidays, to resolve all user and system problems.

1.8.5.1 Provide documentation of all user problems, resolutions, and follow-up actions.

1.8.5.2 Respond to the Government Network Help Desk to receive system work requests. Answer emergency calls immediately.

1.8.5.3 Provide support during critical periods such as launches or system failures that occur outside the regular workday.

1.8.5.4 Notify customers, facility users, and the PMR if work requires scheduled or unscheduled interruption, disconnect, or cut-off of any
utility to or within the facility or that a facility be vacated. Provide notice of scheduled interruptions 10 work days prior to the interruption.
Report unscheduled outages or system failures to the PMR.

1.8.5.5 Notify the PMR and affected parties of any serious problem that affects a critical operation and/or facility within 30 minutes of problem
identification.

1.8.6 Launch and Mission Communications O&M

Take active measures to ensure reliable communications. Perform and document pre-operation checks per the UDS.

1.8.6.1 Maintain the Operational Intercommunication and PAW/TOPS, including the Green Phone point-to-point system.

1.8.6.2 Maintain current headsets during phase-in of the TOPS replacement system, DRCS.

1.8.6.3 Repair and maintain patching, testing, switching, and recording facilities. Perform prelaunch operational checks of PAW/TOPS and
Green Phones.

Modification P110103
F08650-00-C-0005
Section J — Atch 1 — page 20



